EMEA College of Arts and Science, Kondotty

Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Department of Computer Science

Students Feedback

Questions

Department Ql.| Q2. | Q3|Q4| Q5| Q6| Q7| Q8| Q9| Q10|Q11|Q12]| Q13
Computer 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4
Science 4 2 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4

4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 2 4

5 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 4
Scale: 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4
Strongly 4 2 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4
Agree (5) to 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 4
Strongly 5 2 3| 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
Disagree(1)

5 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3
Total 41 20 28 | 32 28 34 33 33 35 35 33 32 35
Average 4.5512.22 311 | 3.5|3.11|3.77 | 3.66 | 3.66 | 3.88 3.8 | 3.66 3.5| 3.88

Overall Average Score: 3.56

Overall Evaluation: 71.2%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023
Students Feedback

Physics and Mathematics (Double Main)

Department Questions
Q1l./|Q2 | Q3.|] Q4| Q5 | Q6. | Q7.| Q8| Q9. | Q10.| Q11.| Q12.| Q13
Double Main 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
4 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 4 3
Scale: Strongly 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
Agree (5) to 4 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 4 3
Strongly 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
Disagree(1)
4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
Total 24 24 24 26 28 26 22 22 26 26 28 28 24
Average 4 4 41433 | 4.66 | 433 | 3.66 | 3.66 | 4.33 4.33 4.66 | 4.66 4

Overall Average Score: 4.20  Overall Evaluation: 84%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

PG and Research Department of Economics

Department Questions
Ql. | Q2 |Q3.|Q4 |Q5 |Q6 |Q7 Q8 |Q9 |Qlo|qQll.|Q12|Q13
4 4 3 3 4 2 5| 4 5 4 5 5 5
4 3| 4 4 3 5 5| 4 5 5 5 5 4
4 4 3 3 4 4 5| 4 5 4 5 5 4
4 41 4 4 4 3 50| 4 4 4 4 3 3
3 3 3 3 4 3| 4| 4 3 3 3 4 3
4 40 4 4 4 4 5| 4 4 4 4 5 4
3 50 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 5 2
4 3| 4 4 4 3 5| 4 5 5 5 4 4
3 3 3 3 3 3| 4| 3 5 5 5 5 3
Economics 5 41 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4
3 40 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 5
4 40 4 4 4 4 50| 4 4 4 4 5 4
Scale: 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3
Strongly al 3| a| 4| 4| 3| 5| 4| a| s 5| 5| 4
Agree (5) to
Strongly 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 5
Disagree(1) 4 4| 4 4 3 3| 4| a4 4 4 5 5 4
4 5 5 4 3 3 5| 4 5 5 5 5 5
4 40 4 3 4 41 4| 4 4 4 4 5 4
Total 67| 69| 68| 64| 69| 62| 84| 69| 77| 75| 81| 84| 70
Average 3.72 | 3.83|3.77| 3.55|3.83|3.44 | 4.66|3.83|4.27|416| 45| 4.66| 3.88

Overall Average Score: 4.01

Overall Evaluation: 80.2%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023
Students Feedback

Department of History and West Asian Studies

Department Questions
a1 |a2 a3 [as [as (a6 [a7 [as [a9 [a10] a1t [a12]a13
al a4l 4l 3| 3| a| a| a| 2| a4 3| 3| 4
al 2| 4| a4 3] 3| 3| 3| a| a4 AEEE
History and al a4l 4| 3| 4| s| s| a| s| s 5| 4] s
West Asian 4l s| a| s| a4l a| s| a| a| a 5| 5| 4
studies al a4l 4l 4| 4| a| a| a| a| a 4] s| a4
al a4l 3] 4| 4| a| a| a| 3| 2 4] 5| 4
al a4l 4| s| a4l 3| 4| a] 3| a4 4| 5| 4
Scale: 3| 4| 3| 4| 4| a| a| 3] 3 3 4] s 3
Strongly al 3| 3| 2 3| 3] a| 3| 3] 3 3] 5| 3
Agree (5) to
Strongly al a4l 3| 3| 4| 3| 4| 4| 4| a4 5] 5| 4
Disagree(1) al a4l 4| 3] 3] a| 4| 4| 3| 4 4] 5| 4
al 4| s| s| a] 3| s| a| 3| s 5| 5| s
al a4l 4l 4l 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| a 5| 4] 4
Total 51| 50| 49| 49| 48| 48| 54| 49| 45| so| 55| 60| 51
Average 392384376 [3.76 | 3.69 | 3.69 | 4.15 | 3.76 | 3.46 | 3.84 | 4.23 | 461 3.92

Overall Average Score: 3.89  Overall Evaluation: 77.8%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Department of Biotechnology

Students Feedback

Department Questions
Ql1./Q2 |/Q3. |Q4 |Q5 [Q6 |Q7.[Q8 |Q9. |Q10 |Q1l|Q12 |Q13.
5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 4
4 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 5 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5
4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3
4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 4 3
Biotechnology 4 3 3 4 2 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 2
4 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 3 4
4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5
Scale: 3| 3| 4| 4| 4| 4| a4 4| 4 3 5 3 4
ngelgg) o 3| 2| 3| 3| 3| 4| 3| 3| a] 3| 4| 3 3
Strongly 4] 2| 3| 3| 3| 3| 3 3] 3 3| 3 3 3
Disagree(1) 41 4| 4| 3| 4| 3| 4 3] 4 4 4 3 4
5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 3
Total 59 51 59 57 56 56 61 58 58 57 61 57 55
Average 393 | 34393 | 3.8(3.73|3.73|4.06| 3.86 | 3.86 3.8 | 4.06 3.8 | 3.66
Overall Average Score:3.82  Overall Evaluation: 76.4%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023 (Students Feedback)

Department of Microbiology

Questions

Q1. |Q2. |[Q3. |Q4 [Q5 |Q6. |Q7 [Q8 |Q9 |Q10 |Q11 |Q12 |Q13.
Department 4 2 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4
3 2 4 3 2 5 5 5 3 2 4 3 5
3 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
5 2 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 3
4 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 3
4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3
3 3 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 4
4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4
Microbiology 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4
4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 5 4
4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3

Scale:
Strongly 3 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
Agree (5) to 4 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4
Strongly 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3
Disagree(1) 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 4
Total 55 43 48 | 43 48 54 62| 51 53 52 58 56 55
Average 366 | 286 | 3.2|286| 3.2| 3.6|4.13| 3.4 |353| 346 | 3.86| 3.73| 3.66

Overall Average Score: 3.47

Overall Evaluation: 69.4%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023
Students Feedback

Department of Biochemistry

Questions

Department Q.1 Q.2 Q3| Q4| Q5| Q6| Q7| Q8| Q9| Qi10|Q11]| Q12| Q13
3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

3 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 2 4 3 5 2

3 4 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 5 5 4

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3

3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 5 3

5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

3 4 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 3

Biochemistry 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3
4 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4

' 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 3
sz;i'gly 4 4 al a4l a| a4l a| 3| 3 3| a4 5 4
Agree (5) to 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4
Strongly 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4
Disagree(1) 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 5
Total 57 53 55 53 53 54 60 54 56 57 65 67 58
Average 356 | 331 | 343 | 331|331 3.37| 3.75| 3.37 35| 356| 4.06| 4.18| 3.62

Overall Average Score: 3.59  Overall Evaluation: 71.86%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

Department of Business Administration

Questions

Department | Q1| Q2| Q3| Q4| Q5| Q6| Q7| Q8| Q9| Q.10 |Q.11|Q12|Q.13
5 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 5
3 1 3 4 1 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 4
4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4
4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5
3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 3
BBA 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 3
3 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 5 2
_ 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 1 4 5 3
zsf;i'gly al 4| 3| 4| a| 4| s| a|l s| s| s| s| a4
Agree (5) to 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4
Strongly 4 2 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 4
Disagree(1) 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3
Total 44 39 41 40 38 41 51 39 46 41 52 55 44
Average 3.67 | 3.25 | 3.42 | 3.33 | 3.16 | 3.41 | 4.25 | 3.25|3.83 | 3.41 | 4.33 | 4.58 | 3.66

Overall Average Score: 3.66 Overall Evaluation: 73.2

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

Department of B.Voc

Questions
Department | Q1| Q2| Q3| Q4| Q5| Q6| Q7] Q8| Q9| Q.10 Q.11 Q.12 Q.13
5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4
4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 5
5 4 2 3 4 1 5 4 3 4 4 5 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3
1 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 4 4 2
3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 3
4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 3
3 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 2 3 3 3
4 1 1 3 4 4 1 4 1 3 5 3 4
B.Voc 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 5 3 1
3 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3
4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3
gff;i:gly al 3| 2| 3] a| a| a| a] s 5 5 1 5
Agree (5) to 3 3 4 4 1 1 1 3 3 3 4 1 1
Strongly 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 1 3
Disagree(1) 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 4 5 1 4
Total 65 52 54 60 55 56 59 59 61 64 75 57 59
Average 3.61 | 2.88 3(13.33]| 3.05|3.11| 3.27 | 3.27 | 3.38| 3.55 4.16 3.16 3.27
Overall Average Score: 3.31  Overall Evaluation: 66.2%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

Department of Commerce
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Overall Average Score: 3.85 Overall Evaluation: 77%
Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

Department of English

Questions

Department | Q.1 | Q.2 Q3| Q4| Q5| Q6| Q7| Q8| Q9|Q10| Q11| Q12| Q.13

4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4

4 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 3

4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4

4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5

4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 5 5

English 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3
4 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5

Scale: Strongly 3 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4
Agree (5) to 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 3
Strongly Disagree(1) 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 2 2 5
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 5 4

5| 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

4| 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3

Total 62 | 56 54 57 64 60 68 63 60 65 66 67 65
Average 3.87 | 3.5| 3.37 | 3.56 413.75| 4.25 1393 |3.75| 4.06 | 4.12 | 4.18 | 4.06

Overall Average Score: 3.88

Overall Evaluation: 77.6%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Curriculum Feedback Analysis 2023

Students Feedback

Overall Analysis

Q..No. | Questions Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Score
Agree Disagree
1 | The programme offered to me is suitably 19 104 42 1 1
demanding. 3.832335
2 | The syllabus prescribed for my 12 73 55 24 3
Programme is well-organized and up to
date 3.401198
3 | Modules of the courses are appropriately 13 82 58 14 0
sequenced and progressive. 3.562874
4 | The curriculum has Interdisciplinary 11 72 74 10 0
links. 3.502994
5 | The Institution offers the flexibility to 15 87 49 14 2
choose add-on-courses. 3.592814
6 | Institution integrates cross-cutting issues 13 85 62 6 1
(Gender, Environment & Sustainability,
Human Values and Professional ethics)
relevant to the Curriculum. 3.616766
7 | The classes were handled by qualified 54 81 27 5 0
and experienced teachers 4.101796
8 | The evaluation system of the programme 12 95 50 9 1
was comprehensive and transparent 3.646707
9 | The physical infrastructure available on 29 81 47 10 0
the campus is adequate and usable. 3.772455
10 | The academic ambience inside the 30 90 40 5 2
campus is conducive to learning and
development 3.844311
11 | The library and resources available in the 60 81 19 7 0
institution are spacious and sufficient 4.161677
12 | The grievance redressal system of the 98 39 21 9 0
campus is prompt and efficient. 4.353293
13 | The institution offers an innovative 29 83 47 8 0
ecosystem for the promotion of students'
ideas and creativity. 3.796407
Total Students: 167 Total Score: 3.784 Overall evaluation= 75.68%

Source: Curriculum Feedback Survey Data 2023




Appendix:

EMEA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, KONDOTTY

Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-23

Questionnaire

Q..No Questions Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree(5) 4) 3) 2 Disagree
1)
1. The programme offered to me is suitably demanding.
2. The syllabus prescribed for my Programme is well-organized
and up to date
3. Modules of the courses are appropriately sequenced and
progressive.
4, The curriculum has Interdisciplinary links.
5. The Institution offers the flexibility to choose add-on-courses.
6. Institution integrates cross-cutting issues (Gender, Environment
& Sustainability, Human Values and Professional ethics)
relevant to the Curriculum.
7. The classes were handled by qualified and experienced teachers
8. The evaluation system of the programme was comprehensive
and transparent
9. The physical infrastructure available on the campus is adequate
and usable.
10. The academic ambience inside the campus is conducive to
learning and development
11. The library and resources available in the institution are
spacious and sufficient
12. The grievance redressal system of the campus is prompt and
efficient.
13. The institution offers an innovative ecosystem for the
promotion of students' ideas and creativity.
Source: Students curriculum feedback data 2023




